demand notice dated 22-11-2021 calling up on the Borrowers/Co-obligants/Guarantors of
1) 1) Bale Renuka Swathi, D/o. B. Narasaraju, 2) Bale Preethi Bhuvaneswari, D/o. B. Narasaraju,
3) Sri Bale Narasaraju, S/o. Brahma Rao,  4) Smt. Bale Bhagya Lakshmi, W/o. Narasaraju,   as on
31-10-2021 to pay an amount of Rs. 20,96,575/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Five
Hundred and Seventy Five only) + Further interest and costs, under the provisions of section 13(4)
issued possession notice dated 18-04-2022 and took possession under SARFAESI Act. The
Authorised officer by way of this public Auction / sealed tenders intends to sell secured assets on “as